## LONGREACH SHOW SOCIETY INC.

Established 1895

## Information for Longreach Show Vendors & Entertainment Providers

We look forward to welcoming you at the Longreach Annual Show in 2019.

Our Committee wishes to advise that as a result of no shows by some vendors at previous Shows, the Longreach Show Society has introduced a new policy applicable to fee for service entertainment and attraction vendors.

As a not for profit incorporated Association, the Longreach Show Society Inc. must ensure that our funds are handled with accountability and transparency, therefore, the Committee will no longer make deposit payments to any vendor prior to their arrival at the Show. We appreciate that the majority of providers are very honest operators and it is unfortunate that we must take this position.

The Longreach Show Society will pay a 50% deposit via cheque or EFT upon arrival at the Longreach Showgrounds. Confirmation of arrival can be made by advising the Secretary of your arrival who will then contact to the Space Manager to direct vendors to their allocated position within the Showgrounds.

The remaining 50% balance of fees will be paid at the conclusion of the Longreach Show. A vendor may elect to be paid in full at the conclusion of the Show.

The Longreach Show Society appreciates your understanding in relation to this matter and we look forward to working in collaboration with you around these payment terms.

Arrival and conclusion dates and times can be confirmed closer to the 2019 Longreach Show.

If you have any further queries, please feel free to contact us on the details below.

Secretary: Ingrid Miller – 0467 566 728

Space Manager: Dan Walker – 0407 139 640

Entertainment Manager: Michael Lloyd - 0409 624 119

Policy effective 28/11/2018 as per motion carried at the Annual General Meeting of the Longreach Show Society Inc.